FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-27-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

M.60

101527477

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type ✓ New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Day Name (line 1) Frank M. Jordan 11/03/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Board of Regents of the Unicersity & Community College System of Nevada If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) on Behalf of the University of Nevada Reno States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 1) 1664 N. Virginia Street (Designation must be a separate document from Assianment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Reno Nevada 89557 State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 1000 SSITHIR:  $\mathfrak{b}$ 00000057 0970758 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619E			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	713-355-4200
Name	The Matthews Firm		
Address (line 1)	1900 West Loop South		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1800		
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77027		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of particulating any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	t #
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)
	is being filed together with a new Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	Month Day Year 11/06/2000
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)		
_	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: Encl t Account	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for	r payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number: #	13-2166
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s V No
Statement a	and Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
attach		belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
w	/illiam P. Ramey, III	(A) ( )	11/200
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0887

	(Multiple inventors; sir	Immusonic-002		
his is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
X	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention		
	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	······ = · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).	·	······································	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
itle of the I	Invention			
<b>VIPROVED</b>	METHOD FOR PREPARING SMALL P	ARTICLE SIZE GLUCAN IN DRY MAT	ERIAL	
iventors (a:	ssignors)			
	Name	Addr	ess	
DR. RUTH	A. GAULT	1265 ANTELOPE VALLEY ROAD, RE	ENO, NV 89506	
DR. KENNI	ETH W. HUNTER	3460 SOUTHAMPTON DRIVE, RENO, NV 89509		
FRANK M.	JORDAN	900 SOUTH MEADOW PARKWAY, #	2621, RENO, NV 89511	
ssignee				
	Name	Addr	ess	
Community	egents of the University and y College System of Nevada on Behalf ersity of Nevada Reno	1664 N. Virginia Street Reno, NV 89557		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV0

Nov-02-00 06:24pm

From-THE MATTHEWS FIRM

7133554200

T-509 P.11/15 F-492

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Immusonic-002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) und/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby ussign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters
Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Leaers Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
DR. RUTH A. GAULT		
DR KENNETH W. HUNTER		
FRANK M. JORDAN	Study VIL	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0889 Nov-02-00 06:24pm From-THE MATTHEWS FIRM

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

7133554200

T-509 P 12/15 F-492

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention			Docket No.	
(Multiple	inventors; single a	ssignee)	Immusonic-902	
		Non- 1- di		
Notarization  [Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 55 U.S.C. 261.]				
Executed this	day of	, in the year		
THE STATE OF THE S	_			
State of		(Signature of the	rventor)	
County of				
Before me personally appeared	OR. RUTH A. GAULT			
who acknowledged the foregoing			ented that he or she is authorized to	
execute the same this	Moret	, in the year		
		(Notory Put	nite)	
Executed this	day of	, in the year		
at				
State of		Signature of in	ventor)	
COURTY of				
Before me personally appeared	OR. KENNETH W. HUNT	TER		
who acknowledged the foregoing	instrument to be a fro	ee get and deed and also represe	unted that he or she is unthorized to	
execute the samething	and legicol-	, in the year	:	
1		- \		
	ند در اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور او	// Notary Page	Veni	
Executed this	day of	, in the year	(	
cet			1	
		Lhall &	26-	
D 6		(Signance of In	ventor)	
State of		-3		
County of				
Before me personally appeared	RANK M. JORDAN			
who acknowledged the foregoing	instrument to be a fre	ne act and deed and also represe	ented that he or she is authorized to	
execute the same this	day of	, in the year Zara		
1 3/400 NAX	TON GRULLING	2001/11/11		
	namisuda deneg - 9 rob 60, 2002 1	(Nowy Pub	Whilind	
	The second secon	// (ITOTALY) PAG		
	Page	e 3 of 3 ]		